or something separately but would like to connect with someone to discuss a way that they can 

participate in the Job Fair. Apryl stated that she and Mary Alexander will be available to talk offline. 

Valentina Richardson-Green added that there is a layoff notice for one hundred thirty-six (136) 

people and that maybe they can hold a recruitment event for those potential dislocated workers that 

will be coming out starting in February 29th thru May. Rebecca stated it is something that they can 

discuss. Willie stated to get Evanthia involved and she stated that she could do a response team